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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner respectfully submits the 

following updated counsel and service information for its Mandatory Notices. 

I. Lead And Backup Counsel Under § 42.8(b)(3) 

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner provides the following 

updated designation of counsel adding backup counsel.  The updated designation 

of Lead and Backup counsel is as follows:  

Lead Counsel Backup Counsel 

Emily R. Whelan  
Reg. No. 50,391 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale 
and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6567 
E-mail: 
Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com 

Deric Geng 
Reg. No. 73,434 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6026 
E-mail: Deric.Geng@wilmerhale.com  
 
Cindy Kan 
Reg. No. 76,385 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
7 World Trade Center  
250 Greenwich Street  
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-295-6470 
E-mail: Cindy.Kan@wilmerhale.com 
 
David B. Bassett 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-230-8858 
E-mail: David.Bassett@wilmerhale.com 
 

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Patent Owner’s Update to Mandatory Notices 
IPR2023-00049 

 

 

2 

Vinita Ferrera  
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6208 
E-mail: Vinita.Ferrera@wilmerhale.com 
 
Asher S. McGuffin 
Reg. No. 81,206 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6201 
E-mail: Asher.McGuffin@wilmerhale.com 
 
Mary Pheng 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-295-6408 
E-mail: Mary.Pheng@wilmerhale.com 
 
Gillian T. Farrell 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
Tel: 212-295-6536 
E-mail: Gillian.Farrell@wilmerhale.com 
 
Scott Bertulli 
Reg. No. 75,886 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6767 
E-mail: Scott.Bertulli@wilmerhale.com 
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H. Rachael Million-Perez 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
1225 Seventeenth Street 
Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: 720-598-3426 
E-mail: Rachael.Million-
Perez@wilmerhale.com 

II. 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4) – Service Information 

Patent Owner consents to electronic email service at: 

Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com 
Deric.Geng@wilmerhale.com 
Cindy.Kan@wilmerhale.com 
David.Bassett@wilmerhale.com 
Vinita.Ferrera@wilmerhale.com 
Asher.McGuffin@wilmerhale.com 
Mary.Pheng@wilmerhale.com 
Gillian.Farrell@wilmerhale.com 
Scott.Bertulli@wilmerhale.com 
Rachael.Million-Perez@wilmerhale.com 
WHMerckMavencladIPRs@wilmerhale.com 

Post and hand delivery correspondence and service may be sent to: 

Emily R. Whelan 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6567; Facsimile: 617-526-5000 
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Respectfully submitted, 

Date: May 22, 2024 By: /Emily R. Whelan/ 
Emily R. Whelan (Reg. No. 50,391) 
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP 
60 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
Tel: 617-526-6567 
E-mail: Emily.Whelan@wilmerhale.com 
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